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Plaintiff 
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Timothy D. Ducar  
(See above for address)  
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Defendant 
  

Brent Oesterblad 
  



 

Date Filed # Docket Text 

09/01/2017 1  CLERK'S CERTIFICATION of Judgment to be Registered in Another 

District. (Attachments: # 1 Judgment) (KW) (Entered: 09/01/2017) 

10/24/2017 2  MOTION for Writ of Garnishment by Plaintiff, David Ellis (Attachments: 

# 1 Proposed Order Writ of Garnishment)(Ducar, Timothy) Modified on 

10/26/2017 to reflect filing plaintiff. (BLG). (Entered: 10/24/2017) 

10/24/2017 3  MOTION for Writ of Garnishment by Plaintiff David Ellis. (Attachments: 

# 1 Proposed Order Writ of Garnishment)(Ducar, Timothy) Modified on 

10/26/17 to reflect filing plaintiff. (BLG) (Entered: 10/24/2017) 

10/24/2017 4  MOTION for Writ of Garnishment by Plaintiff David Ellis. (Attachments: 

# 1 Proposed Order)(Ducar, Timothy) Modified on 10/26/2017 to reflect 

filing plaintiff. (BLG). (Entered: 10/24/2017) 

10/26/2017 5  WRIT of Garnishment issued by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi. (BLG) 

(Entered: 10/26/2017) 

10/26/2017 6  WRIT of Garnishment issued by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi. (BLG) 

(Entered: 10/26/2017) 

10/26/2017 7  WRIT of Garnishment issued by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi. (BLG) 

(Entered: 10/26/2017) 

10/27/2017 8  MOTION to Amend/Correct 6 Writ Issued. by Plaintiff David Ellis. 

Responses due by 11/10/2017. (Ducar, Timothy) (Entered: 10/27/2017) 

11/15/2017 9  WRIT of Garnishment issued. Re: 8 Motion to Amend/Correct Signed by 

Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi on 11/15/2017. (Copies have been 

distributed pursuant to the NEF - BLG) (Entered: 11/15/2017) 
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https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/doc1/11506713511
https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/doc1/11516713512
https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/doc1/11506804991
https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/doc1/11516804992
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https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/doc1/11516813454
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Las Vegas, NV 89147  

702-598-4529  

702-598-3626 (fax)  
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Added: 09/01/2017  

(Defendant) 
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Doc. 

No. 
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1 Filed & Entered: 

  
09/01/2017 

 

 Clerks Certification of Judgment to be Registered in Another 

District 

2 Filed & Entered: 

  
10/24/2017 

Terminated: 10/26/2017 
 

 Motion for Writ of Garnishment 

3 Filed & Entered: 

  
10/24/2017 

Terminated: 10/26/2017 
 

 Motion for Writ of Garnishment 

4 Filed & Entered: 

  
10/24/2017 

Terminated: 10/26/2017 
 

 Motion for Writ of Garnishment 

5 Filed & Entered: 

  
10/26/2017 

 

 Warrant Issued 

6 Filed & Entered: 10/26/2017  Writ Issued 
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7 Filed & Entered: 

  
10/26/2017 

 

 Writ Issued 

8 Filed & Entered: 

  
10/27/2017 

Terminated: 11/15/2017 
 

 Motion to Amend/Correct 

9 Filed & Entered: 

  
11/15/2017 

 

 Writ Issued 
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1  Clerks Certification of Judgment to be Registered 

in Another District 

09/01/2017    

 

 

5  Warrant Issued 10/26/2017    

 

 

6  Writ Issued 10/26/2017    

8 Motion to Amend/Correct 10/27/2017  11/15/2017  

9 Writ Issued 11/15/2017    

 

 

7  Writ Issued 10/26/2017    

 

 

9  Writ Issued 11/15/2017    

6 Writ Issued 10/26/2017    

8 Motion to Amend/Correct 10/27/2017  11/15/2017  
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Search Criteria: Party Search; Last Name: Oesterblad; First Name: Brent; Jurisdiction Type: Civil  

Result Count: 10 Icon Legend  

 Party Name Case 

Numb

er 

Case Title Court Date 

Filed 

Date 

Closed 

 Oesterblad, Brent 2:201

3cv01

300 

John Doe et al v. 

Oesterblad et al 

Arizona District 

Court 

06/28/

2013 

07/01/

2016 

 Oesterblad, Brent 5:201

3cv00

514 

John Doe et al v. Brent 

Oesterblad et al 

California 

Central District 

Court 

03/20/

2013 

06/27/

2013 

 Oesterblad, Brent 4:201

3cv14

841 

Doe v. Oesterblad et al Michigan 

Eastern District 

Court 

11/24/

2013 

08/05/

2014 

 Oesterblad, Brent 1:201

5cv00

177 

Nail v. Schrauben et al Michigan 

Western District 

Court 

02/18/

2015 

02/12/

2016 

 Oesterblad, 

Brent 

3:201

7ms00

008 

John Doe, et al v. 

Oesterblad 

Nevada District 

Court 

09/01/

2017 
 

 Oesterblad, Brent 

Marshall 

2:201

7cv11

008 

Doe v. Cox 

Communications, Inc. et 

al 

Michigan 

Eastern District 

Court 

03/30/

2017 

04/10/

2017 

 Oesterblad, Brent 2:198 American Airlines v. The Arizona District 11/17/ 09/13/

https://pcl.uscourts.gov/pcl/pages/search/results/parties.jsf?sid=a5c06adf3bf147c7b6ec43147c7745cb
https://ecf.azd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?790484
https://ecf.azd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?790484
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https://ecf.mied.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?286785
https://ecf.miwd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?80211
https://ecf.miwd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?80211
https://ecf.miwd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?80211
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https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?125228
https://ecf.nvd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?125228
https://ecf.mied.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?318893
https://ecf.mied.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?318893
https://ecf.mied.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?318893
https://ecf.azd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/iqquerymenu.pl?60929


Marshall 8cv01

896 

Coupon Connectio, et al Court 1988 1993 
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 Party 

Name 

Case 

Number 

Case Title Court Date 

Filed 

Date 

Closed 

 Rodrick, 

Charles 

2:2017cv

11008 

Doe v. Cox 

Communications, Inc. 

et al 

Michigan Eastern 

District Court 

03/30/2

017 

04/10/2

017 

 Rodrick, 

Charles 

1:2015cv

00177 

Nail v. Schrauben et al Michigan Western 

District Court 

02/18/2

015 

02/12/2

016 

 Rodrick, 

Charles 

2:2015cv

02198 

Wilson v. Web.com 

Group, Inc. et al 

Nevada District 

Court 

11/19/2

015 

04/20/2

016 
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