United States District Court District of Nevada (Reno) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:17-ms-00008

John Doe, et al v. Oesterblad Date Filed: 09/01/2017

Assigned to:

Plaintiff

John Doe, et al

represented by Marjorie L. Hauf

Ganz & Hauf

8950 West Tropicana

Suite 1

Las Vegas, NV 89147

702-598-4529 Fax: 702-598-3626

Email: mhauf@ganzhauf.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Timothy D. Ducar

Law Offices of Timothy D. Ducar,

PLC

8360 E. Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260

(480) 502-2119

Fax: (480) 452-0900

Email: orders@azlawyers.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

David Ellis

represented by Marjorie L. Hauf

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Timothy D. Ducar

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Brent Oesterblad

Date Filed	#	Docket Text	
09/01/2017	1	CLERK'S CERTIFICATION of Judgment to be Registered in Another District. (Attachments: # 1 Judgment) (KW) (Entered: 09/01/2017)	
10/24/2017	2	MOTION for Writ of Garnishment by Plaintiff, David Ellis (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order Writ of Garnishment)(Ducar, Timothy) <i>Modified on</i> 10/26/2017 to reflect filing plaintiff. (BLG). (Entered: 10/24/2017)	
10/24/2017	3	MOTION for Writ of Garnishment by Plaintiff David Ellis. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order Writ of Garnishment)(Ducar, Timothy) <i>Modified on</i> 10/26/17 to reflect filing plaintiff. (BLG) (Entered: 10/24/2017)	
10/24/2017	4	MOTION for Writ of Garnishment by Plaintiff David Ellis. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order)(Ducar, Timothy) <i>Modified on 10/26/2017 to reflect filing plaintiff.</i> (BLG). (Entered: 10/24/2017)	
10/26/2017	<u>5</u>	WRIT of Garnishment issued by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi. (BLG) (Entered: 10/26/2017)	
10/26/2017	<u>6</u>	WRIT of Garnishment issued by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi. (BLG) (Entered: 10/26/2017)	
10/26/2017	7	WRIT of Garnishment issued by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi. (BLG) (Entered: 10/26/2017)	
10/27/2017	8	MOTION to Amend/Correct <u>6</u> Writ Issued. by Plaintiff David Ellis. Responses due by 11/10/2017. (Ducar, Timothy) (Entered: 10/27/2017)	
11/15/2017	9	WRIT of Garnishment issued. Re: <u>8</u> Motion to Amend/Correct Signed by Clerk of Court Debra K. Kempi on 11/15/2017. (Copies have been distributed pursuant to the NEF - BLG) (Entered: 11/15/2017)	

3:17-ms-00008 John Doe, et al v. Oesterblad

Date filed: 09/01/2017 **Date of last filing:** 11/15/2017

Parties

David Ellis

Added: 09/01/2017 (*Plaintiff*)

represented by

Timothy D. Ducar

Law Offices of Timothy D. Ducar, PLC 8360 E. Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (480) 502-2119 (480) 452-0900 (fax)

orders@azlawyers.com
Assigned: 10/26/2017
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Marjorie L. Hauf

Ganz & Hauf 8950 West Tropicana Suite 1 Las Vegas, NV 89147 702-598-4529 702-598-3626 (fax) mhauf@ganzhauf.com Assigned: 10/26/2017 LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Doe, et al Added: 09/01/2017 (Plaintiff)

represented by

Timothy D. Ducar

Law Offices of Timothy D. Ducar, PLC 8360 E. Raintree Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (480) 502-2119 (480) 452-0900 (fax) orders@azlawyers.com Assigned: 10/24/2017 ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Marjorie L. Hauf

Ganz & Hauf 8950 West Tropicana Suite 1 Las Vegas, NV 89147 702-598-4529 702-598-3626 (fax) mhauf@ganzhauf.com Assigned: 10/26/2017 LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Brent Oesterblad Added: 09/01/2017 (Defendant)

PACER Service Center				
Transaction Receipt				
12/26/2017 19:56:58				
	Client Code:			
Description: Party List Search Criteria: 3:17-ms-00008				
1	Cost:	0.10		
	Transa = 12/26	Transaction Receipt 12/26/2017 19:56:58 Client Code: Party List Search Criteria:		

3:17-ms-00008 John Doe, et al v. Oesterblad

Date filed: 09/01/2017 **Date of last filing:** 11/15/2017

History

Doc. No.	Date	S	Description
1	Filed & Entered:	09/01/2017	Clerks Certification of Judgment to be Registered in Another District
2	Filed & Entered:	10/24/2017	Motion for Writ of Garnishment
	Terminated:	10/26/2017	
3	Filed & Entered:	10/24/2017	Motion for Writ of Garnishment
	Terminated:	10/26/2017	
4	Filed & Entered:	10/24/2017	Motion for Writ of Garnishment
	Terminated:	10/26/2017	
<u>5</u>	Filed & Entered:	10/26/2017	Warrant Issued
<u>6</u>	Filed & Entered:	10/26/2017	Writ Issued

7	Filed & Entered:	10/26/2017	Writ Issued
<u>8</u>	Filed & Entered:	10/27/2017	Motion to Amend/Correct
	Terminated:	11/15/2017	
9	Filed & Entered:	11/15/2017	→ Writ Issued

PACER Service Center					
Transaction Receipt					
	12/26/2017 19:58:21				
PACER Login:		Client Code:			
Description:	History/Documents	Search Criteria:	3:17-ms-00008		
Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.10		

3:17-ms-00008 John Doe, et al v. Oesterblad **Date filed:** 09/01/2017

Date of last filing: 11/15/2017

Related Transactions

Note: Each selected transaction in this case is shown below in a box with any other transactions to which it is related.

Doc.	Event Name	Event	Event
No.	Event Name	Filed	Terminated

<u>1</u>	Clerks Certification of Judgment to be Registered 09/01/2017
	in Another District

5 Warrant Issued		10/26/2017	

-	<u>6</u>	→ Writ Issued	10/26/2017
	<u>8</u>	Motion to Amend/Correct	10/27/2017 11/15/2017
	<u>9</u>	Writ Issued	11/15/2017

7 Writ Issued		10/26/2017	

<u>9</u>	→ Writ Issued	11/15/2017	
<u>6</u>	Writ Issued	10/26/2017	
<u>8</u>	Motion to Amend/Correct	10/27/2017 11/15/2017	

Docket Report ...

	PACER Service Center						
Transaction Receipt							
	12/26/2017 19:59:18						
PACER Login:	PACER Login: Client Code:						
Description:	Related Transactions	Search Criteria:	3:17-ms-00008				

Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.10

Search Criteria: Party Search; Last Name: Oesterblad; First Name: Brent; Jurisdiction Type: Civil

Result Count: 10

Party Name	Case Numb er	Case Title	Court	Date Filed	
Oesterblad, Brent	2:201 3cv01 300	John Doe et al v. Oesterblad et al	Arizona District Court	06/28/ 2013	07/01/ 2016
Oesterblad, Brent	5:201 3cv00 514	John Doe et al v. Brent Oesterblad et al	California Central District Court	03/20/ 2013	06/27/ 2013
Oesterblad, Brent	4:201 3cv14 841	Doe v. Oesterblad et al	Michigan Eastern District Court	11/24/ 2013	08/05/ 2014
Oesterblad, Brent	1:201 5cv00 177	Nail v. Schrauben et al	Michigan Western District Court	02/18/ 2015	02/12/ 2016
Oesterblad, Brent	3:201 7ms00 008	John Doe, et al v. Oesterblad	Nevada District Court	09/01/ 2017	
Oesterblad, Brent Marshall	2:201 7cv11 008	Doe v. Cox Communications, Inc. et al	Michigan Eastern District Court	03/30/ 2017	04/10/ 2017
Oesterblad, Brent	<u>2:198</u>	American Airlines v. The	Arizona District	11/17/	09/13/

Marshall	8cv01 896	Coupon Connectio, et al	Court	1988	1993

PACER Service Center

Receipt 12/26/2017 22:02:09 1722947405

User	
Client	
Description	Civil Party Search
	All Courts; Name Oesterblad, Brent; Jurisdiction CV; Page: 1
Billable Pages	1 (\$0.10)

Search Criteria: Party Search; Last Name: Rodrick; First Name: Charles; Jurisdiction Type: Civil

Result Count: 4

Party Name	Case Number	Case Title	Court	Date Filed	
Rodrick, Charles	2:2017cv 11008	Doe v. Cox Communications, Inc. et al	Michigan Eastern District Court	03/30/2 017	04/10/2 017
Rodrick, Charles	1:2015cv 00177	Nail v. Schrauben et al	Michigan Western District Court	02/18/2 015	02/12/2 016
Rodrick, Charles	2:2015cv 02198	Wilson v. Web.com Group, Inc. et al	Nevada District Court	11/19/2 015	04/20/2 016

PACER Service Center

Receipt 12/26/2017 22:05:03 1722947460

User	
Client	
Description	Civil Party Search
	All Courts; Name Rodrick, Charles; Jurisdiction CV; Page: 1
Billable Pages	1 (\$0.10)